
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 5 21 MADONNA Hung Up 5711 Warner 1 1 5 X

2 t 1 1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 4660 Superstar/DMD/SPV -1 1 10 -

3 l 3 2 2 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3922 Superstar/DMD/SPV 0 2 9 -

4 l 4 3 3 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 2993 A&M/Universal/UV 0 1 15 X

5 s 11 37 86 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 2745 Superstar/DMD/SPV 6 5 4 -

6 l 6 10 12 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 2624 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 6 7 -

7 t 5 7 10 CASCADA How Do You Do 2276 Zooland/Q -2 5 6 -

8 s 10 14 18 SUGABABES Push The Button 2255 Universal/UV 2 8 8 X

9 s 18 34 73 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 2105 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 9 9 4 -

10 t 7 9 14 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 2015 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -3 7 6 -

11 s 17 26 44 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 1897 Superstar/DMD/SPV 6 11 6 -

12 t 9 6 5 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 1854 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 1 18 X
13 t 8 4 4 DISCOBLASTER Fading 1571 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -5 3 12 -

14 s 27 - - ATB Let U Go Reworked 1530 Kontor/DMD/Edel 13 14 2 -

15 t 13 13 7 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 1529 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -2 4 17 X

16 t 12 15 13 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 1497 Blow Up/EMI -4 12 6 -

17 s 38 68 - 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 1385 Airbase/Kontor/DMD/Edel 21 17 3 -

18 t 16 12 8 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 1310 Atlantic/Warner -2 8 14 X

19 t 14 8 6 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 1182 Klubbstyle/Music Mail/Rough Trade -5 6 8 X
20 t 15 11 9 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 1162 Logport/Drizzly/DMD/Sony BMG -5 9 8 -

21 s 22 24 53 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know 1158 Bump/Music Mail 1 21 4 -

22 s 23 19 34 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya) 1084 Fairlight/A 45/DMD/Edel 1 19 5 -
23 t 20 20 25 SPECIAL D. Here I Am 993 Mental Madness/Q/Kontor/Edel -3 20 5 -

24 l 24 25 29 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll 894 Mental Madness/Q 0 24 7 -

25 s 36 64 - PAFFENDORF FEAT. LEYLA DE VAAR Under My Skin 849 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel 11 25 3 -

26 t 21 18 22 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 831 Kontor/DMD/Edel -5 18 6 -
27 t 19 17 11 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 804 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel -8 9 10 X

28 t 25 29 38 SUNLOVERZ Shine On 793 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG -3 25 9 -

29 s 90 - - ALEX MEGANE Little Lies 788 BE52/Dance All Day 61 29 2 -
30 s 39 62 - LASGO FEAT. DAVE BEYER Who's That Girl 776 Blow Up/EMI 9 30 3 -

31 s 40 41 49 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 730 US Import 9 31 6 -

32 s 33 36 94 DANCEFLOOR SAINTS Ten O' Clock Postman 711 Xclass/Dance All Day 1 32 4 -

33 t 28 27 26 DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe 703 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -5 24 8 -

34 t 29 32 45 DJ DEAN Music Is My Life 684 Tunnel/Music Mail -5 29 5 -

35 t 31 22 19 OUTATIME Last Night A DJ Saved My Life 629 Andorfine/Q -4 17 8 -

36 s 41 65 - TAURIN A Deeper Love 627 BE52/Dance All Day 5 36 3 -

37 s 47 98 - OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 609 Alphabet City/Intergroove 10 37 3 -

38 t 30 31 40 KUJAY DADA Let It Play 583 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel -8 30 6 -

39 s 49 - - STEVE BOURBON PROJECT Alright 577 Clubbing/Sony BMG 10 39 2 -
40 t 37 60 - STEVE MURANO Hit The Ground 570 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 37 3 -

41 s 45 53 48 R. KELLY Burn It Up 531 J Records/Sony BMG 4 41 10 X

42 s 44 49 52 KANYE WEST FEAT. JAMIE FOXX Gold Digger 511 Def Jam/Universal/UV 2 42 5 X

43 t 32 28 27 SIKK My Washing Machine 507 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel -11 23 9 -

44 t 26 16 16 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 500 Southern Fried/DMD -18 15 12 -

45 s 55 76 - FAROLFI & GAMBAFREAKS VS. MOLOKO A Style Suite 493 Kontor/DMD/Edel 10 45 3 -

46 s 53 43 39 GREATEST DEEJAY Greatest DeeJay 458 Drop Out/Music Mail 7 23 9 -

47 s 48 38 31 DEPECHE MODE Precious 447 Mute/Virgin/EMI 1 31 7 X

48 t 35 23 17 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 430 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -13 13 11 -

49 t 46 40 54 SCHILLER MIT THOMAS D. Die Nacht…Du Bist Nicht Allein 409 Polydor/Universal/UV -3 40 8 X
50 l 50 52 92 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 408 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 50 4 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 t 34 21 15 ROOM 5 Make Luv 392 Capitol/EMI -17 3 17 X

52 s 87 - - PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons 390 A&M/Universal/UV 35 52 2 -
53 s 89 - - MATTAFIX Big City Life 378 Virgin 36 53 2 -

54 s 58 54 51 COSMIC GATE The Drums / Back 2 Back 377 E-Cutz/Music Mail 4 43 9 -

55 s 65 61 50 ROBBIE WILLIAMS Tripping 361 Capitol/EMI 10 50 6 X

56 t 52 45 33 50 CENT Outta Control 340 Interscope/Universal/UV -4 26 12 X

57 t 56 33 23 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 337 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -1 6 16 -

58 s 78 - - BLOODHOUND GANG Uhn Tiss Uhn Tiss Uhn Tiss 333 Geffen/Universal/UV 20 58 2 -

59 s 69 85 - MARIAH CAREY Get Your Number 332 Island/Universal/UV 10 59 3 X
60 s 100 - - DHT Listen To Your Heart 321 Ministry Of Sound 40 60 2 -

61 t 57 44 37 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 319 Egoiste/Q -4 31 12 -

62 t 51 46 28 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 318 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -11 2 18 X
63 t 42 39 56 NIELS VAN GOGH My Own Religion 315 Media/ZYX -21 39 5 -

64 s 81 83 88 HARD-FI Hard 2 Beat 306 Warner 17 64 4 -

65 t 60 72 68 AYU Unite 301 Drizzly/DMD -5 60 5 -

66 t 59 57 36 JUANES La Camisa Negra 300 Polydor/UV -7 13 14 X

67 s 77 80 78 C-BOOL House Babe 299 Flash/Dance All Day 10 67 5 -

68 t 54 42 30 TUNNEL ALLSTARS Das Boot 295 Tunnel/Music Mail -14 22 9 -

69 s 91 - - GROOVE CUTTERS We Close Our Eyes 291 Blow Up/EMI 22 69 2 -
70 s 76 66 58 RICKY MARTIN FEAT. FAT JOE I Don't Care 287 Columbia/Sony BMG 6 58 5 X

71 t 67 81 - LENNY B. FEAT. KRISTY KAY I Touch Myself 283 Bump/Music Mail -4 67 3 -

72 NEU - - - SCOOTER Apache 279 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel 29 72 1 -
73 t 71 50 43 FAITHLESS Insomnia 2005 271 Cheeky/Sony BMG -2 43 8 X

74 NEU - - - THE FUGEES Take It Easy 265 Columbia/Sony BMG 27 74 1 -

75 t 66 55 46 A-HA Celize 263 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -9 42 7 X

76 t 62 58 76 JAN WAYNE Time 2 Fly 256 Storm/DMD -14 58 4 -
77 t 75 74 - D-TROY FEAT. MARSHALL JEFFERSON Move Your Body 249 Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 74 3 -

78 t 43 30 20 LIL' LOVE Little Love 247 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -35 8 14 -

79 t 68 77 - MYLO Drop The Pressure 244 Superstar/DMD/Warner -11 6 28 X
80 RE - - - CRAZY FROG Popcorn / U Can't Touch This 242 Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/Music Mail 21 26 10 -

81 t 73 59 67 YVES LAROCK FEAT. ROLAND RICHARDS Zookey (Lift You Leg Up) 240 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -8 45 11 -

82 t 79 51 32 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 239 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -3 11 12 -

83 t 70 47 42 BAD HABIT BOYS Weekend Reloaded 238 Bump/Music Mail -13 29 8 -

84 NEU - - - PORNO Music Power 232 Alphabet City/Intergroove 17 84 1 -

85 s 94 - - SEAN PAUL Ever Blazin' 228 Atlantic/Warner 9 85 2 -

86 t 63 78 - STONEBRIDGE VS. ULTRA NATÉ Freak On 221 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG -23 63 3 -

87 NEU - - - ICH & ICH Umarme Mich 214 Polydor/Universal/UV 14 87 1 -

88 t 64 56 47 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Bells Of Heaven 204 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -24 34 9 -

89 t 84 - - NIELS DE VRIES 12 Inch 201 Aqualoop/DMD -5 84 2 -
90 t 74 67 87 KLUBBDRIVER Move Your Feet 200 Aqualoop/DMD -16 67 4 -

91 NEU - - - DESPERATE DEEJAYS Energize Reworked 195 Tunnel/Music Mail 10 91 1 -

92 t 80 63 41 DANIELLE PARIS I Can't Stand It 191 Bump/Music Mail -12 38 7 -

93 NEU - - - PARTYCHECKERZ Baby I Love Your Way 190 Flash/Dance All Day 8 93 1 -

94 NEU - - - SYSTEM F Cry 188 Tsunami/Drizzly/DMD 7 94 1 -

95 s 96 - - THE DISCO BOYS FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND For You 187 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 2 42 X

96 t 86 70 66 TIGA You Gonna Want Me 181 PIAS/Rough Trade -10 66 7 -

97 t 88 71 59 MYLO In My Arms 180 Superstar/DMD/SPV -9 1 26 X

98 t 61 35 24 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 167 Kontor/DMD/Edel -37 7 14 X

99 t 72 69 70 THE DRILL The Drill 165 Alphabet City/Music Mail -27 30 30 -
100 t 99 - - TRIBAL MAN Morning Light 155 Drizzly/DMD -1 99 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 4660 Superstar/DMD/SPV 0 1 10

2 l 2 2 2 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3922 Superstar/DMD/SPV 0 2 9

3 s 7 29 - GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 2745 Superstar/DMD/SPV 4 3 4

4 l 4 8 7 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 2624 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 4 8

5 t 3 5 6 CASCADA How Do You Do 2276 Zooland/Q -2 3 7

6 s 11 27 - BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 2105 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 5 6 4

7 t 5 7 9 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 2015 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -2 5 7

8 s 10 19 31 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 1897 Superstar/DMD/SPV 2 8 6

9 t 6 3 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading 1571 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -3 1 13

10 s 19 - - ATB Let U Go Reworked 1530 Kontor/DMD/Edel 9 10 3

11 t 8 10 8 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 1497 Blow Up/EMI -3 8 7

12 s 29 49 - 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 1385 Airbase/Kontor/DMD/Edel 17 12 4

13 t 9 9 5 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 1162 Logport/Drizzly/DMD/Sony BMG -4 5 8

14 l 14 17 37 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know 1158 Bump/Music Mail 0 14 5

15 l 15 13 24 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya) 1084 Fairlight/A 45/DMD/Edel 0 13 6

16 t 12 14 17 SPECIAL D. Here I Am 993 Mental Madness/Q/Kontor/Edel -4 12 6

17 t 16 18 21 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll 894 Mental Madness/Q -1 16 7

18 s 27 46 - PAFFENDORF FEAT. LEYLA DE VAAR Under My Skin 849 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel 9 18 4

19 t 13 12 15 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 831 Kontor/DMD/Edel -6 12 7
20 t 17 22 26 SUNLOVERZ Shine On 793 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG -3 17 9

21 NEU - - - ALEX MEGANE Little Lies 788 BE52/Dance All Day 30 21 1

22 s 30 44 - LASGO FEAT. DAVE BEYER Who's That Girl 776 Blow Up/EMI 8 22 4

23 s 31 31 35 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 730 US Import 8 23 6

24 s 25 28 - DANCEFLOOR SAINTS Ten O' Clock Postman 711 Xclass/Dance All Day 1 24 4

25 t 20 20 18 DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe 703 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -5 17 9

26 t 21 25 32 DJ DEAN Music Is My Life 684 Tunnel/Music Mail -5 21 6

27 t 23 15 12 OUTATIME Last Night A DJ Saved My Life 629 Andorfine/Q -4 10 9

28 s 32 47 - TAURIN A Deeper Love 627 BE52/Dance All Day 4 28 4

29 s 35 - - OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 609 Alphabet City/Intergroove 6 29 3
30 t 22 24 28 KUJAY DADA Let It Play 583 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel -8 22 7

31 s 36 - - STEVE BOURBON PROJECT Alright 577 Clubbing/Sony BMG 5 31 3

32 t 28 43 - STEVE MURANO Hit The Ground 570 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 28 4

33 t 24 21 19 SIKK My Washing Machine 507 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel -9 16 9

34 t 18 11 10 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 500 Southern Fried/DMD -16 9 12

35 s 41 - - FAROLFI & GAMBAFREAKS VS. MOLOKO A Style Suite 493 Kontor/DMD/Edel 6 35 3

36 s 39 33 27 GREATEST DEEJAY Greatest DeeJay 458 Drop Out/Music Mail 3 16 10

37 t 26 16 11 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 430 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -11 7 11

38 t 37 38 - GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 408 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 37 4

39 NEU - - - PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons 390 A&M/Universal/UV 12 39 1
40 NEU - - - MATTAFIX Big City Life 378 Virgin 11 40 1

41 s 44 39 36 COSMIC GATE The Drums / Back 2 Back 377 E-Cutz/Music Mail 3 31 9

42 l 42 26 16 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 337 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 0 2 15

43 NEU - - - BLOODHOUND GANG Uhn Tiss Uhn Tiss Uhn Tiss 333 Geffen/Universal/UV 8 43 1

44 NEU - - - DHT Listen To Your Heart 321 Ministry Of Sound 7 44 1

45 t 43 34 25 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 319 Egoiste/Q -2 19 12

46 t 33 30 38 NIELS VAN GOGH My Own Religion 315 Media/ZYX -13 30 6

47 NEU - - - HARD-FI Hard 2 Beat 306 Warner 4 47 1

48 t 45 - 47 AYU Unite 301 Drizzly/DMD -3 45 4

49 NEU - - - C-BOOL House Babe 299 Flash/Dance All Day 2 49 1
50 t 40 32 22 TUNNEL ALLSTARS Das Boot 295 Tunnel/Music Mail -10 15 9
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MADONNA Hung Up 1 1 MADONNA Hung Up

2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

4 7 CASCADA How Do You Do 4 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

5 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 5 7 CASCADA How Do You Do

6 5 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 6 5 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

7 8 SUGABABES Push The Button 7 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

8 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 8 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

9 12 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 9 8 SUGABABES Push The Button
10 17 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 10 12 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

11 23 SPECIAL D. Here I Am 11 14 ATB Let U Go Reworked

12 19 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 12 10 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay

13 15 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 13 13 DISCOBLASTER Fading

14 13 DISCOBLASTER Fading 14 20 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go

15 10 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 15 19 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message

16 11 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 16 16 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower
17 18 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 17 17 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion

18 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 18 23 SPECIAL D. Here I Am

19 22 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya) 19 15 RIHANNA Pon De Replay
20 16 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 20 11 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MADONNA Hung Up 1 1 MADONNA Hung Up

2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

4 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 4 7 CASCADA How Do You Do

5 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 5 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

6 5 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 6 5 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

7 10 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 7 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

8 8 SUGABABES Push The Button 8 8 SUGABABES Push The Button

9 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 9 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation
10 11 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 10 10 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay

11 16 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 11 13 DISCOBLASTER Fading

12 14 ATB Let U Go Reworked 12 11 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me

13 12 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 13 21 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know

14 7 CASCADA How Do You Do 14 15 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

15 13 DISCOBLASTER Fading 15 16 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower

16 18 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 16 12 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

17 17 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 17 25 PAFFENDORF FEAT. LEYLA DE VAAR Under My Skin

18 20 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 18 22 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya)

19 15 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 19 32 DANCEFLOOR SAINTS Ten O' Clock Postman
20 21 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know 20 17 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MADONNA Hung Up 1 1 MADONNA Hung Up

2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

4 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 4 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

5 8 SUGABABES Push The Button 5 5 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

6 11 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 6 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha
7 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 7 10 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay

8 5 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 8 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

9 12 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 9 8 SUGABABES Push The Button
10 10 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 10 11 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me

11 40 STEVE MURANO Hit The Ground 11 28 SUNLOVERZ Shine On

12 16 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 12 14 ATB Let U Go Reworked

13 7 CASCADA How Do You Do 13 15 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

14 14 ATB Let U Go Reworked 14 21 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know

15 21 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know 15 33 DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe

16 18 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 16 13 DISCOBLASTER Fading
17 15 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 17 20 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go

18 25 PAFFENDORF FEAT. LEYLA DE VAAR Under My Skin 18 42 KANYE WEST FEAT. JAMIE FOXX Gold Digger

19 47 DEPECHE MODE Precious 19 12 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2
20 26 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 20 31 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 1 MADONNA Hung Up

2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

4 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

5 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

6 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

7 11 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me

8 5 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

9 12 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2
10 14 ATB Let U Go Reworked

11 15 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

12 44 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down

13 8 SUGABABES Push The Button

14 16 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower

15 13 DISCOBLASTER Fading

16 10 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay

17 7 CASCADA How Do You Do

18 18 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin

19 21 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know
20 28 SUNLOVERZ Shine On
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)
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